
Endeavour Foundation
Write a letter to your MP
Help create a better NDIS 



Endeavour Foundation wrote this document. 

When you see the word we or us it means
Endeavour Foundation. 

We have put hard words in bold. 

This means the letters are thicker and darker.

You can ask a friend, family member, or a
support person to help you read this.

 

This Easy Read is about the price increase
from the National Disability Insurance Agency
(NDIA).

Write a letter to your MP
Help create a better NDIS
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The NDIA shared their yearly pricing review.

This is when they update the prices of
National Disability Insurance Scheme (NDIS)
services.

They have put up the amount of money that
they will pay for services that you use.

Many people think that it was not put up by
enough to cover what the services provide.

Many people are not happy with the NDIA
and want to tell them.

We want to work with the National Disability
Services (NDS) and other organisations to
help fix this.
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We want to ask the Government to be fair in
what they pay for services through the NDIS. 

We would like your help to make the NDIS
better.

If you would like to, you can help by
contacting your local federal MP.

MP stands for Member of Parliament. 

The MP shares things that are important in
their area with the Government. 

How you can help

MP
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You can tell them paying a fair price for the
services you have funding for is important. 

You can do this by writing a letter.

If you would like to write a letter, you can
choose which option you would like to do.

1. We have written a letter that you can use to
make it a bit easier if you would like.

2. You can use the letter that we have written
and make any changes you would like.

Fair price
for services
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You can ask your site manager to give you
the letter.

In the letter it asks the Government to pay
more to the NDIS to cover the cost of
services. 

When you are happy with your letter, you will
need to follow the steps for ‘How to get your
letter ready to send’.

You do not have to send a letter. It is your
choice.
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You will need to find out who the local MP in
your area is. 

We have created an Easy Read with steps
you can follow to find your local federal MP. 

The Easy Read is called ‘How to find your
local federal MP’. You can ask your site
manager for this Easy Read. 

Read that Easy Read now and then return to
this Easy Read and follow the steps for ‘How
to finish your letter to your local federal
MP’.

How to get your letter ready to send
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Now that you know the name of your local
federal MP you can put their name in the ‘To’
and ‘Dear’ section of the letter. 

It is important to do this so the MP knows the
letter is for them. 

You can send the letter to your local MP by
post or email.

If you would like to post the letter there are 3
steps to follow.

Step 1: Write their full name and postal
address on the front of an envelope. 

How to finish your letter to your local federal MP

How to send the letter to your local federal MP
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Step 2: Print your letter and put it in the
envelope ready to send. 

Step 3: Put the envelope in a red postal box
or you can ask someone to do this for you. 

If you would like to email the letter there are 3
steps to follow.

Step 1: Copy and paste the MP email
address into a new email message. 

Step 2: Attach the finished letter to the email.
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Don’t forget to write who the email is from. 

Step 3: You can send the email by yourself or
ask someone you trust to help you. 

Thank you for helping us try and create a
better NDIS.

We want to keep giving you safe, high-quality
and consistent support. 

We want to make sure the services you
receive from us are always available. 

If you have questions you can ask your site
manager to help you. 

Why is creating a better NDIS important for Endeavour Foundation?
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